
Decision Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)

Approved Stamp 0-no recourse to public funds

Approved Join Parent

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Training

Approved Study

Approved Employment

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

provided documentary evidence of your UK immigration history.

IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have claimed asylum in 

the UK.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to declare your UK immigration history 

despite signing a declaration that you would disclose all relevant 

information. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country not shown - e.g.no 

social, economic or professional ties in home country shown

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Employment

Approved Training

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Study

Refused CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not 

demonstrated or warranted. You have failed to show how 

studying English in Ireland will further your career prospects in 

Mongolia. 

F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient. Finances 

show a large unaccounted for lodgement that makes up the bulk 

of the balance. 

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 11/12/2017 to 17/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Application 

32644362

32646782

32646892

24792642

32110952

32288062

32706132

32712452

32730882

32684882

32690022

32706102

32744882

32760262

32762942

32733342

32739432

32743612

32778602

32783932

32786002

32763532

32778132

32778212

32789962



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 11/12/2017 to 17/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum 

lodgements made to applicant's bank account. Please note, a six 

month bank statement must be provided and the source of all 

lump sum lodgements explained.

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa 

officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by 

the applicant are bona fide.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a 

specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the 

visa officer that such conditions would be observed.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused IH:- Immigration history of applicant

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

32803252

32804522

32808012

32791282

32803202

32825202

32835052

32835272

32808212

32816522

32817042

32845122

32848192

32849072

32836642

32836802

32838362

32859942

32867132

32871112

32855072

32857912

32859832

32877552

32883262

32883582

32872842

32873612

32875852

32884982

32885042

32885322



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 11/12/2017 to 17/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the 

application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as 

displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to 

submit any documentation relating to your previous immigration 

and other status in the UK. 

IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have very poor 

immigration history with the UK the extent of which has been 

revealed by means of investigations carried out by this office. 

INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to fully declare all relevant details 

especially as relates to your time in the UK.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Spouse

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Refused F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or 

incomplete. The majority of the balance of the finances that you 

propose to use to finance your study comes in a large one off 

deposit from another account. There is no proof that you will 

have access to these funds into the future.

OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been 

deemed sufficient

OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed 

visit.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

32885512

32895492

32895982

32896692

32896952

32896972

32896112

32896322

32896682

32898132

32898522

32898622

32897032

32897622

32897892

32900322

32900772

32900902

32898972

32899802

32900312

32901052



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 11/12/2017 to 17/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Refused INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information 

supplied. You have failed to show that you have the required 

professional qualifications to undertake the position of head chef 

having only achieved a 4th level professional qualification. 

OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common 

Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Join Parent

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Business 

Approved EUTR APPLICANT

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Study

Approved Study

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Business 

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Family / Friend)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Conference / Event

32908752

32917762

32918392

32905532

32906292

32919752

32920762

32926412

32918862

32919442

32919602

32927302

32927642

32927722

32926472

32926592

32926632

32927912

32928022

32928562

32927842

32927882

32927902

32934012

32934202

32935232

32928742

32928852

32931942

32947712

32948272

32948482

32935482

32947462

32947642

32952622

32954802

32960002

32949292

32951042

32951442

32982572

32991572

32964502

32970112

32970172



Application Decisions:

Decisions for period from 11/12/2017 to 17/12/2017

Mission: Beijing, Shanghai & Hong Kong

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Visit (Tourist)

Approved Adoption 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Conference / Event

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

Approved Business 

33014352

33022692

32999482

33004412

33013392

32960182

32961742

32970402

32921772

32950602

32959702

33015752

33022002

32869112

32887342

32897802

32907682

32907702

32907752

1516911

32679642

32785972

32818582

32855602

32856082


