Decisions for period from 11/12/2017 to 17/12/2017

Application	Decision	Visa Type/Refusal Reason(s)
24792642	Approved	Stamp 0-no recourse to public funds
32110952	Approved	Join Parent
32288062	Approved	Business
32644362	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32646782	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32646892	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32684882	Approved	Business
32690022	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32706102	Approved	Training
32706132	Approved	Training
32712452	Approved	Training
32730882	Approved	Study
32733342	Approved	Employment
		 application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to provided documentary evidence of your UK immigration history. IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have claimed asylum in the UK. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have failed to declare your UK immigration history despite signing a declaration that you would disclose all relevant information. OB:- Obligations to return to home country not shown - e.g.no social, economic or professional ties in home country shown OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
32743612	Approved	Employment
32744882	Approved	Training
32760262	Approved	Study
32762942	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32763532	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32778132	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32778212	Approved	Study
32778602	Approved	Study
32783932	Approved	Study
32786002	Refused	 CP:- Need to undertake the course in this State not demonstrated or warranted. You have failed to show how studying English in Ireland will further your career prospects in Mongolia. F:- Finances shown have been deemed insufficient. Finances show a large unaccounted for lodgement that makes up the bulk of the balance. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed

Decisions for period from 11/12/2017 to 17/12/2017

32791282	Refused	 F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or incomplete - it is noted that there have been recent lump sum lodgements made to applicant's bank account. Please note, a six month bank statement must be provided and the source of all lump sum lodgements explained. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. Following checks conducted by this office the visa officer is not satisfied that the employment details provided by the applicant are bona fide. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Observe the conditions of the visa - the visa sought is for a specific purpose and duration:- the applicant has not satisfied the visa officer that such conditions would be observed.
32803202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32803252	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32804522	Approved	Study
32808012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32808212	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32816522	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32817042	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32825202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32835052	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32835272	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32836642	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32836802	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32838362	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32845122	Approved	Study
32848192	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32849072	Approved	Business
32855072	Approved	Study
32857912	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32859832	Approved	Business
32859942	Approved	Business
32867132	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32871112	Refused	IH:- Immigration history of applicant OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
32872842	Approved	Business
32873612	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32875852	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32877552	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32883262	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32883582	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32884982	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32885042	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32885322	Approved	Visit (Tourist)

Decisions for period from 11/12/2017 to 17/12/2017

32885512	Refused	 ID:- Insufficient documentation submitted in support of the application:- please see link to "Documents Required" as displayed on our website - www.inis.gov.ie. You have failed to submit any documentation relating to your previous immigration and other status in the UK. IH:- Immigration history of applicant. You have very poor immigration history with the UK the extent of which has been revealed by means of investigations carried out by this office. INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have failed to fully declare all relevant details especially as relates to your time in the UK. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK. OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
32895492	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32895982	Approved Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32896112	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32896322	Approved	Join Spouse
32896682	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32896692	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32896952	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32896972	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32897032	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32897622	Refused	F:- Finances:- evidence provided is deemed insufficient or
	Tiolidood	incomplete. The majority of the balance of the finances that you propose to use to finance your study comes in a large one off deposit from another account. There is no proof that you will have access to these funds into the future. OB:- Obligations to return to home country have not been deemed sufficient OC:- Condition - The applicant may overstay following proposed visit.
32897892	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32898132	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32898522	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32898622	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32898972	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32899802	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32900312	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32900322	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32900772	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32900902	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32901052	Approved	Study

Decisions for period from 11/12/2017 to 17/12/2017

32905532	Refused	INCO:- Inconsistencies e.g. contradictions in the information supplied. You have failed to show that you have the required professional qualifications to undertake the position of head che having only achieved a 4th level professional qualification. OC:- Condition - The applicant may branch into the Common Travel Area between Ireland and the UK.
32906292	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32908752	Approved	Join Parent
32917762	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32918392	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32918862	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32919442	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32919602	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32919752	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32920762	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32926412	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32926472	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32926592	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32926632	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32927302	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32927642	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32927722	Approved	Study
32927842	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32927882	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32927902	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32927912	Approved	Study
32928022	Approved	Business
32928562	Approved	EUTR APPLICANT
32928742	Approved	Business
32928852	Approved	Business
32931942	Approved	Study
32934012	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32934202	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32935232	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32935482	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32947462	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32947642	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32947712	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32948272	Approved	Study
32948482	Approved	Study
32949292	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32951042	Approved	Business
32951442	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32952622	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32954802	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32960002	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32964502	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32970112	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32970172	Approved	Visit (Family / Friend)
32982572	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
32991572	Approved	Conference / Event

Decisions for period from 11/12/2017 to 17/12/2017

33014352	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33015752	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
33022002	Approved	Visit (Tourist)
1516911	Approved	Adoption
32679642	Approved	Business
32785972	Approved	Business
32818582	Approved	Business
32855602	Approved	Business
32856082	Approved	Business
32869112	Approved	Conference / Event
32887342	Approved	Business
32897802	Approved	Business
32907682	Approved	Business
32907702	Approved	Business
32907752	Approved	Business
32921772	Approved	Business
32950602	Approved	Business
32959702	Approved	Business
32960182	Approved	Business
32961742	Approved	Business
32970402	Approved	Business
32999482	Approved	Business
33004412	Approved	Business
33013392	Approved	Business
33022692	Approved	Business